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LAND PROCLAIMED UNDER "GOVERNMENT LOANS TO
LOCAL BODIES ACT AMENDMENT ACT, 1891."

(RETURN OF.)

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly in compliance with Section 5 of " The Govern-
ment Loans to Local Bodies Act Amendment Act, 1891."

Statement showing the Blocks of Land which have been Proclaimed under "The Government
Loans to Local Bodies Act Amendment Act, 1891," and the Report of the Surveyor-General
on the Value of such Blocks, and on the necessary Works and the estimated Cost of the
Works, and of the Moneys expended in respect of such Blocks.

Note.— Descriptions of the first eight blocks will be found in Gazette of the 18th February, 1892, page336; the descriptionsof
iher.niainder \vi 1 be found in Gazette of the 18thMarch, 1892, page 479.

S. Peecy Smith,
Surveyor-General.

ApproximateCost ofPaper.—Preparation, nil; printing (1,300copies), £1.

Authority : Gbobgb Didsbuet, Government Printer, Wellington.—lB92.
Price 3d.]

Su2ivkyob-Gexeeal's Estimate onH JiMTIMATK ON Expenditure
1st April,

1891, to31st
March, 1892.

Name of Block. Area —of Block. Valuation of
Block.

Worksrequired Estimated
1o Open Cost of such

up such Block. Works.

Sections 184 tc 201, Parish of Tauhoa
Mangamingi
Oroua Coal Creek
Waimarino
North-east Puketoi
Mount Baker
Blocks II.,VIII.,V., and VI.,Woodlands
Maraewhenua, part ..
Maungataniwha
Takahue
Manganuiowae
Waoku
Motatau
Mareretu
AhuroEi
Motu
Kast Puketoi
Maruwhenua
Block XVII., Longwood

Acres.
4,069
0,600
0,000

20,900
13,300
9,200

13,400
13,000
4,000
1,900
5,000

20,000
5,000
5,000
4,000

33,000
83,500
30,090
4,000

£ s. d.
1,060 2 0
9,002 18 0
0,440 0 0

16,880 o 0
16,455 (J 0
9,600 0 0

11,225 0 0
10,000 0 0
1,500 0 0

712 10 0
2,500 0 0

10,000 0 0
1,875 0 0
2,500 0 0
2,500 0 0

14,025 0 0
83,500 0 0
49,200 0 0
2,420 0 0

Road Works .. £ s. d.
456 0 0

4,286 0 0
1,050 0 0
7,837 10 0
3,990 0 0
2,025 0 0
4,950 0 0
5,000 0 0

500 0 0
300 0 0
500 0 0

2,000 0 0
600 0 0
000 0 0
500 0 0

2,475 0 0
20,875 0 0
2,000 0 0

750 0 0

£ s. d.

1,000 0 0

5,000 0 O

2,000 0 0

287,959 252,001 10 0 01,294 10 0 8,000 0 0
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