## 1892. NEW ZEALAND.

## LAND PROCLAIMED UNDER "GOVERNMENT LOANS TO LOCAL BODIES ACT AMENDMENT ACT, 1891."

(RETURN OF.)

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly in compliance with Section 5 of "The Government Loans to Local Bodies Act Amendment Act, 1891."

Statement showing the Blocks of Land which have been Proclaimed under "The Government Loans to Local Bodies Act Amendment Act, 1891," and the Report of the Surveyor-General on the Value of such Blocks, and on the necessary Works and the estimated Cost of the Works, and of the Moneys expended in respect of such Blocks.

Name of Block.	Avea of Block,	Surveyor-General's Estimate on			Expenditure
		Valuation of Block.	Works required to Open up such Block.	Estimated Cost of such Works.	1st April, 1891, to 31st March, 1892.
	Acres.	£ s. d.		£ s. d.	£ s. d
Sections 184 to 201, Parish of Tauhoa	4,069	1,666 2 0	Road Works	456 0 0	
Mangamingi	6,600	9,002 18 0	,,	4,286 0 0	
Oroua Coal Creek	6,000	6,440 0 0	,,	1,050 0 0	
Waimarino	20,900	16,880 0 0	,,	7,837 10 0	1,000 0 0
North-east Puketoi	13,300	16,455 0 0	,	3,990 0 0	
Mount Baker	9,200	9,600 0 0	"	2,625 0 0	
Blocks II., VIII., V., and VI., Woodlands	13,400	11,225 0 0	<i>"</i>	4,950 0 0	
Maraewhenua, part	13,000	10,000 0 0	"	5,000 0 0	5,000 0 0
Maungataniwha	4,000	1,500 0 0	,,	500 0 0	
Takahue	1,900	712 10 0	,,	300 0 0	
Manganuiowae	5,000	2,500 0 0	"	500 0 0	
Waoku	20,000	10,000 0 0	,,	2,000 0 0	
Motatau	5,000	1,875 0 0	,,	600 0 0	
Mareretu	5,000	2,500 0 0	,,	600 0 0	
Ahuroa	4,000	2,500 0 0	,,	500 0 0	
Motu	33,000	14,025 0 0	,,	2,475 0 0	
East Puketoi	83,500	83,500 0 0	,,	20,875 0 0	
Maruwhenua	36,090	49,200 0 0	,,	2,000 0 0	2,000 0 0
Block XVII., Longwood	4,000	2,420 0 0	,,	750 0 0	•
·	287,959	252,001 10 0	• •	61,294 10 0	8,000 0 0

Nove.—De criptions of the first eight blocks will be found in Gazette of the 18th February, 1892, page 336; the descriptions of the r. mainder will be found in Gazette of the 18th March, 1892, page 479.

S. Percy Smith, Surveyor-General.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, nil; printing (1,300 copies), £1.

By Authority: George Didsbury, Government Printer, Wellington.—1892.

Price 3d.]